

The Hungerford Club

3 The Croft, Hungerford, Berks, RG17 0HY, Tel: 01488 682357

Annual General Meeting of The Hungerford Club Thursday 24th November 2022 at 7pm To be held in The Snooker Room, Hungerford Club

Election of Officers to the Committee 2022/2023

Should there be more nominations than vacancies for any office, then a ballot will be held.

The closing date for all nominations is Saturday 19th November 2022 at 12 midday.

Nominations are required for the Officers listed below: DO NOT NOMINATE without the agreement of the person(s) concerned.

- President
- Chairman
- Treasurer (qualified)
- Secretary

The representatives of the Bowls Section, Tennis Section and Indoor Sports Section serve on the committee by reason of the office they hold and are elected by their section.

In accordance with the rules of the Club, up to 8 members may serve a period of two years.

There are 4 vacancies for which nominations are requested.

Please note: Those formerly elected may stand for the Committee again.

Please also note that only Paid-Up Members may stand for the committee and that only Paid-Up Members may propose / second on the nomination list.

Please write names clearly and in block capitals on the <u>nomination form displayed on the</u> <u>noticeboard</u> in the Club bar area.

Election of Trustees 2022/2023

Rules for Election

Conditions of appointment: A total of four Trustee appointments, each appointment lasting three years.

Those appointed as a Trustee must reside within 10 miles of the Club premises, anyone who moves away will be regarded as resigned from their appointment.

There are currently two vacancies for the office of Trustee of the Club.

By order of the committee of The Hungerford Club - 29th October 2022